

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10558/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CMWP No. 2006/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State, on instructions, states that the departmental enquiry stands concluded. Respondent No.1 has been reinstated. In the circumstances, nothing survives in the Special Leave Petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master